

Anthony Anggrawan <anthony.anggrawan@universitasbumigora.ac.id>

Re: [jait] Manuscript ID: JAIT-5193 - Submission Confirmed

Ms. Haylee Lin/Journal Editor <haylee.lin@ejournal.net>

Thu, Apr 21, 2022 at 10:35 AM

To: Anthony Anggrawan <anthony.anggrawan@universitasbumigora.ac.id>

Dear Anthony Anggrawan,

Thanks for your confirmation. We will further proceed.

Best Regards, Ms. Haylee Lin Journal Editor

On 4/20/2022 9:20 PM, Anthony Anggrawan wrote:

Dear

Ms. Haylee Lin/Journal Editor

I hereby inform you that I have confirmed in the submission system of the Journal of Advances in Information Technology in the "Pre-Review Discussions" and left a message to the editor that my submission meets the requirements:

- 1. I support open access publishing, which allows unlimited access to my published paper and I will pay the Article Processing Charge (450 USD).
- 2. The submitted paper has not been copyrighted, published or accepted for publication elsewhere.
- 3. The submitted paper contains no proprietary material unprotected by patent or patent application.
- 4. The submitted paper contains no plagiarism/copying and fraudulent data.
- 5. All co-authors were included at the time of submission with valid e-mail addresses...

Hopefully what I do is as expected.

Note: In this email, I attach the results of the plagiarism check with the Ithencate of my manuscript submitted, hopefully, it will be useful. God bless you and the Journal of Advances in Information Technology.

Sincerely yours Anthony Anggrawan

Virus-free. www.avg.com/email-signature?utm_medium=email&utm_source=link&utm_campaign=sig-email&utm_content=webmail>

<#DAB4FAD8-2DD7-40BB-A1B8-4E2AA1F9FDF2>

On Wed, Apr 20, 2022 at 10:53 AM Ms. Haylee Lin/Journal Editor haylee.lin@ejournal.net wrote:

Dear Anthony Anggrawan:

Thank you for submitting your manuscript "IoT-Based Garbage

Container System Using NodeMCU ESP32 Microcontroller " to Journal of Advances in Information Technology.

Submission URL:

http://ojs.ejournal.net/index.php/jait/authorDashboard/submission/5193 http://ojs.ejournal.net/index.php/jait/authorDashboard/submission/5193>

Before further processing, please confirm that your submission meets the requirements below:

- Publication fee: you support open access publishing, which allows unlimited access to your published paper and that you will pay the Article Processing Charge (450 USD, http://www.jait.us/index.php?m=content&c=index&a=lists&catid=13 <http://www.jait.us/index.php?m=content&c=index&a=lists&catid=13>), please note that the APC only applies if your paper was accepted after standard peer-review.
- 2. The submitted paper has not been copyrighted, published or accepted for publication elsewhere.
- 3. The submitted paper contains no proprietary material unprotected by patent or patent application.
- 4. The submitted paper contains no plagiarism/copying and fraudulent data.
- 5. All co-authors must be included at the time of submission with valid e-mail addresses.

If your submission meets the above items, please confirm on the submission system in "Pre-Review Discussions" and leave a message to editors. Otherwise, please update your manuscript.

Thank you in advance for your cooperation. We look forward to hearing from you.

Ms. Haylee Lin/Journal Editor haylee.lin@ejournal.net < mailto:haylee.lin@ejournal.net >

JAIT Editorial Office

Email: jait@etpub.com <mailto:jait@etpub.com> Website: http://www.jait.us/ <http://www.jait.us/>